<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

AUG 2 2011 Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARUBING Opics to appropriate Opics in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

nM4B/122858011						OPERATOR			🛭 Initi	al Report		Final Report	
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC ナルタイ						Contact Pat El							
Address 550 W. Texas, Suite 100, Midland, TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
Facility Nar	ne	F	Facility Typ	e Tani	k Batter	у							
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner							Lease No. (API#) 30-015-28759						
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	FACE		-				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	Fact/V	Vest Line	County			
J	12	178	28E	l cot nom the	14011111	Journ Line	1 cer dom the	Lasov	· csc Line		Eddy		
Latitude 32 50.869 Longitude 104 07.595													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele		Volume of Release 50bbls Volume Recovered 45bbls											
Source of Release Water tank						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discov						<i>'</i>	
Was Immedi	ate Notice (07/27/2011 07/27/2011 10:00 a.m. If YES, To Whom?											
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? Josh Russo						Date and Hour 07/28/2011 9:35 a.m.							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Vo	olume Impacting	the Wate	rcourse.				
☐ Yes ☒ No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
A sudden rush of production caused a tank overflow due to an alarm system failure. The alarm has been repaired.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
Initially 50bbls was released from the tank inside the facility walls of the Big George State Tank Battery. We were able to recover 45bbls with a vacuum truck. The spill area measure roughly 30' x 30' inside the facility walls. All free fluid has been picked up and contaminated gravel has been removed.													
BBC will sample the spill site area to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a work plan to the NMOCD for approval													
prior to any s	agniticant r	emediation wo	rk.										
I hereby certi	ify that the	information gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	ınderstar	d that pur	suant to NM	IOCD 1	rules and	
regulations a	or the envi	are required to ronment. The	o report as acceptant	nd/or file certain receive of a C-141 repo	elease no	otifications a	nd pertorm correct parked as "Final R	ctive act lenort" d	ions for rel loes not rel	leases which	n may e	endanger of liability	
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
lederal, state	, Or local las	ws allu/or regu	Tations.				OIL CON	SERY	ATION	DIVISION	ON		
Simplura						Signed By Mily Brances							
Signature:						Approved by District Supervisor:							
Printed Name	<u> </u>	Josh	Russo			Approved by	<u> </u>		···-			·	
Title: HSE Coordinator A						Approval Date AUG 1 6 2011 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addre	ess:	jrusso@conc	horesourc	es.com	·	Conditions o	f Approval:			Attache	d 🔲		
	02/2011	Pho		32-212-2399	Re	emediatio	n per OCD Ru	les &					
k A											0-1		
	PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN:												
						7/10	12011					`	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com] Tuesday, August 02, 2011 4:23 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Cliff P. Brunson

Subject:

Big George SWD - C-141 Initial Report

Attachments:

BIG GEORGE SWD -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 07-27-2011.pdf

Mr. Bratcher.

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release we had at the Big George SWD.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

<u>irusso@conchoresources.com</u>



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 28, 2011 8:35 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: Big George TB release - Notification

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see below the details to a immediately reportable quantity release:

On 07-27-11 at 10:15am, a 50bbl spill of produced water was found at the Big George Battery. The incident was caused by a sudden rush of water coming into battery causing water tanks to run over due to alarm system failure and pump failure. Repaired Murphy on transfer pump and checked out alarm system. All fluid was contained within dike and has been recovered and put back into water tank. We will scrape and removed contaminated soil from within dike. We will follow up with a C-141 Initial Report.

GPS coordinates, driving directions, and legal description listed below.

N 32* 50.869 W 104* 07.595 Big George Battery Sec.12-T17S-R28E Eddy County, NM

Off of Hwy 82, T/N on Old Loco Road, to 3 miles, T/W and go 1.5 miles, road curves back to the south, second battery on left.

Thank you,

Ioshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.